CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
April 14, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

US Patent and Trademark Office
Annual Conference
Alexandria, Virginia

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Summer Reading for Superheroes
Westlake, Ohio

American Library Association
Midwinter Meeting
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association
Midwinter Meeting
Chicago, lllinois

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL
SUMMARY
FUND
General
Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
OLBPD
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

3/15/15 - 3/20/15

2/20/2013

1/30/15 - 2/3/15

1/31/15 - 2/3/15

2/25/2015

JANUARY

$2,963.62
0.00

0.00

0.00
140.30
0.00

$3,103.92

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Jim Bettinger

Cassandra Feliciano

Amiya Hutson

Cindy Lombardo

Will Reed

YEAR TO DATE

$7,736.31
0.00

0.00

0.00
140.30
1,728.74

$9,605.35

REPORT C

AMOUNT

1,931.86

15.53

943.49

72.74

140.30

$3,103.92



