## **Finance Committee**

April 14, 2015

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
US Patent and Trademark Office Annual Conference Alexandria, Virginia	3/15/15 - 3/20/15	Jim Bettinger	1,931.86
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Summer Reading for Superheroes Westlake, Ohio	2/20/2013	Cassandra Feliciano	15.53
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chicago, Illinois	1/30/15 - 2/3/15	Amiya Hutson	943.49
American Library Association Midwinter Meeting Chicago, Illinois	1/31/15 - 2/3/15	Cindy Lombardo	72.74
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	2/25/2015	Will Reed	140.30
TOTAL			\$3,103.92

## **SUMMARY**

FUND	JANUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$2,963.62	\$7,736.31
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	0.00
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
OLBPD	140.30	140.30
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,728.74
TOTAL	\$3,103.92	\$9,605.35